STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 67-10

RESOLUTION GIVING INTERIM RECOGNITION TO PREVIOUS POLICIES ADOPTED BY THE STATE WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED that the State Water Resources Control Board adopt as interim policies those policies listed below and previously adopted by the State Water Quality Control Board, said policies to remain in effect until amended or rescinded by the State Water Resources Control Board after full review and consideration.

RESOLUTION NUMBER	TITLE
67-7	Adopting Statewide Policy for the Control of Water Quality (with attachment)
51-23	Adopting an Operating Procedure for Simplifying Filing of Action on Reports on Disposal of Oil Field Waste Water (with attachment)
52-19	Adopting a General Policy for the Distribution and Sale of State Board Publications
53-22	Pertaining to Communications Protesting Actions of a Regional Board
55 - 7	Adopting Procedures for Controlling Water Pollution from Operations Under State Lands Leases (with attachment)
63-11	Expanding Research Program to Include Investigation of the Relationship of Water Quality Control to Water Rights
63 -1 2	Expanding Research Program to Include Investigation of Economic Factors in a Water Quality Control Program
63-14	Asking for Water Pollution Control Program to Support Water Quality Objectives of Bulletin No. 3, "The California Water Plan"
64-1	Supporting Introduction of Good Quality Water from the State Water Project into Upper Portions of Southern California Water Basins

RESCLUTION	1
ACCAPES.	

TITLE

64-4	Water Quality Control Policy on the Problem of Sea- Water Intrusion into Ground Water Basins of the State
66-17	Approving Procedures for Formulating Water Quality Control Policy (with attachment)
67-14	Authorizing Project Director (San Francisco Bay- Delta Water Quality Control Program) to Act for the Board in Release of Data, Information or Material Developed Pursuant to Standard Agreement No. 12.5-56
Motion passed Dec. 17, 1963	Establishing Minimum Technical Qualifications for Executive Officers of Regional Water Quality Control Boards

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the necessary name changes in the Statewide Policy for the Control of Water Quality (adopted by Resolution 67-7, above) be made to conform with the Water Quality Control Act, Division 7, California Water Code, as amended by the 1967 Legislature.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on December 18, 1967.

Dated: December 18, 1967

Kerry W. Mulligan Executive Officer